F1800005301

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Adc	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
L	Office Use On	ly



O SIMMONS NOV 2 1 2018



•

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:	11/20/2018	
	Merritt Walker	
Reference	#:1016935	
		IRITY NORTH AMERICA, INC.
🗸 Arti	cles of Incorporation/Authorization	o Transact Business
🗌 Am	endment	
🗌 Cha	ange of Agent	
🗌 Rei	nstatement	
Cor	nversion	
🗌 Mei	rger	
Dis:	solution/Withdrawal	
Fict	iitious Name	
🗌 Oth	er	
Authorized	Amount:\$70	
Signature:	www./	

c

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Ч,

.

.

.

SUBJECT: _____

• • •

•

Eurofins Cyber Security North America, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Sha	nille Lewis		
	Nar	ne of Persor)	
	Eurofins	NSC US,	Inc.	
	Firm	/Company		
	2425 Net	w Holland	Pika	
		Address		
	Lancasi	er, PA 176	501	
	City/S	tate and Zip	code	
	us_legal(@eurofins.	.com	
	E-mail address: (to be	used for fut	ure annual report	notification)
For further information	concerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
Shanille L	ewisat (<u>, 17</u>)	656-2	300
Name of Perso	n Arei	a Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COL Registration Se Division of Cor Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL	porations g Center Circle		MAILING A Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	Section orporations 7
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
S70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		75 Filing Fee & ified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. Eurofins Cyber Security North America, Inc.				
		rporation; must include "INCORPORATED," rp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	
([][name unavaila]	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transacting busing	ness in Florida)
2.		Delaware 3.	82-4917596	
	(State or country	Delaware 3. under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicab	le)
4.		03/22/2018 5.	- <u></u>	
••••	(Date of incorporation) (Date of dure		(Date of duration, if other than p	erpetual)
6.				
•		(Date first transacted business in	Florida, if prior to registration) 02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	, ₁ 1
7.		2425 New Holland Pike, L	ancaster, PA 17601	·
_	(Principal office address)		sl office address)	: .
_	····-	(Current mailing	g address, if different)	
8. 1	Name and <u>street</u>	address of Florida registered agent: (P.O	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	Name:	COGENCY GLOBAL INC.		
Off	ice Address:	115 North Calhoun Street, Suite	4	
		Tallahassee	, Florida <u>32301</u>	
		(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Bill (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

.

.

,

A.	DIRECTORS	
----	-----------	--

,

• .

Chairman:	Johan Craeybeckx	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	2425 New Holland Pike			
	Lancaster, PA 17601			
Vice Chairman:				
Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	······································			
Director:	Ralf Fassbender			
Address:	2425 New Holland Pike			
	Lancaster, PA 17601			
Director:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ero ero		
		6		
		10		
B. OFFICERS				
President:	Sean Walls	ي م		
	2425 New Holland Pike			
	Lancaster, PA 17601			
Vice President:				
Secretary:	Travis Powell			
Address:	0405 New Rolland Dite. Lanarates, D& 47604			
Treasurer:	Dan Dickinson			
Address:	2200 Rittenhouse Street, Suite 175, Des Moines, IA 503	21		
NOTE: If necessar	ry, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers a	nd/or directors.		
12	~ Porth			
are true and that he	Signatule of Director or Officer tor signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Departm y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.			
13.	Travis Powell, Secretary			

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EUROFINS CYBER SECURITY NORTH AMERICA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EUROFINS CYBER SECURITY NORTH AMERICA, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Bullech, L

Authentication: 203939214 Date: 11-20-18

6810923 8300 SR# 20187737187

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Page 1